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MOFS FOR THE CAPTURE OF ACETIC ACID

hydrophilic hydrophobic

UiO-66(Zr)- X

X = H, NH2, (CF3)2

Hydrophilic-hydrophobic
balance

COOHHOOC

CF3

F3C

Gelatin 

(Gly-X-Pro)n 

➢ good acetic acid adsorption capacity under humidity

➢ high water/thermal stability

Water Soluble, 

Green polymer

Good mechanical properties

COOHHOOC

NH2 



PREPARATION OF

MOF-GELATIN COMPOSITES



CHARACTERIZATION OF UIO-66/GELATIN COMPOSITES
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SHAPING OF UIO-66/GELATIN COMPOSITES

UiO-66/Gelatin UiO-66(CF3)2/G

Film and coating

Tablets



ADSORPTION EFFICIENCY OF MOFS FOR ACOH IN HUMID CONDITIONS

Water: 9 000 000 ppb

(RH: 40%)

Acetic acid: 200 ppb

Temperature: 25°C

Time (s)

AA conc. (ppb)

VOC 

sensor

Acetic acid
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ADSORPTION EFFICIENCY OF MOFS-GELATIN COMPOSITES

FOR ACOH IN HUMID CONDITIONS

0 20 40 60 80 100 120
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

C
o

n
c

e
n

tr
a

ti
o

n
 (
µ

g
/d

m
3

)

Time (min)

 UiO-66 

 UiO-66-2CF3

 UiO-66-NH2 

 MOF-801

 coacervate of gelatin

 NaY pellets

0 20 40 60 80 100 120
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

C
o

n
c

e
n

tr
a

ti
o

n
 (
µ

g
/d

m
3

)

Time (min)

 Coacervate of gelatin 

 UiO-66/G 

 UiO-66-(CF
3
)

2
/G 

 UiO-66-NH
2
/G

 NaY pellets

MOFs/G compositesPure MOFs



CONCLUSIONS

❑MOFs-gelatin composites with a high MOF loading, good cristallinity

and high porosity.

❑ Homogeneous distribution of MOFs nanoparticles in the gelatin matrix.

❑ Shaping of these composites (tablets, films)

❑ High efficiency of these composites for the selective capture of acetic acid under

humid ambient conditions

❑ Article recently submitted
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